

Published date: 16 Mar 2017

1184 (2017). Dr David Clark to the Minister of Health (16 Mar 2017): Further to response to written question 10236 (2016) what is the current amount of savings for each participating district health board in the National Food Services business case, broken down by year over the 15 year contact?

Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman (Minister of Health) replied: A breakdown of savings year-over-year will be available once the Food Services Agreement has been fully implemented.

1185 (2017). Dr David Clark to the Minister of Health (16 Mar 2017): Further to response to written question 10236 (2016) what was current amount of savings for each district health board in the National Food Services business case, broken down by year over the 15 year contact from the original business case in 2012?

Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman (Minister of Health) replied: I refer the Member to the response to Written Question 1184 (2017).